
蘭陽溪

溪床
新褔七路

美功路

一段

雪隧路

476巷
中興路

七張路

460巷
賢德路 溪洲路

深洲一

路
拱照村 雙賢村 萬德村 貴林村 大義村

1月下旬 12.5 0 1 20 6.5 1 2.5 4 3 1 2.5 3 1.5 2.5

成蟲數燈號表示 ：

綠燈→小於25隻；防治良好

藍燈→25-76隻；預警

黃燈→77-256隻；警戒        

紅燈→257隻以上；啟動防治

壯圍鄉 宜蘭市 員山鄉

甜菜夜蛾

三星鄉

108年1月下旬甜菜夜蛾本所監測平均隻數

12.5 

0 

1 

20 

6.5 

1 

2.5 

4 

3 

1 

2.5 
3 

1.5 

2.5 

0

5

10

15

20

25

蘭陽溪溪床 新褔七路 美功路一段 雪隧路476巷 中興路 七張路460巷 賢德路 溪洲路 深洲一路 拱照村 雙賢村  萬德村 貴林村 大義村 

壯圍鄉 宜蘭市 員山鄉 三星鄉 


